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CONDITIONS OF SALES

HOW TO BID IN OUR AUCTION

The works of art which are subject to artist resale
royalty rights (droit de suite) are marked with
an * in the title of the work of art. The amount of
the royalties is calculated using a sliding scale of

percentages of the Hammer Price.

By registering to bid in auctions and by bidding on
the Ans Azura.com platform you agree to the Bidders
and Buyer’s Terms and Conditions which you may
consult here. Please read these Terms and Conditions
carefully. By bidding you accept personal liability
to pay the Purchase Price consisting of the Hammer
Price and the Buyer’s Premium plus the applicable
Buyers Expenses.

Please note that the Total Cost Calculator will display
the amount including the estimated Buyer’s Premium
and the estimated artist resale royalties, exclusive of
any related shipping expenses, all duties, taxes, VAT,
and)or custom processing fees payable by the Buyer.

Note:
Lot 16 has been withdrawn






MIHAI SARBULESCU
Untitled (1982)*

Size:

83.5x 69 cm

Medium: Oil on cardboard
Signed on the front lower right in black” M.S.82”

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate:

€2,500 - €3,500

With frame:
90x77.5cm

Location
Bucharest

Starting price:
€2,400



002

ION GRIGORESCU
Timid (Timidul)*

Size:

48 x 49.5 cm

Medium: Oil on cardboard

Literature
The work was reproduced in the album “lon Grigorescu - The
Painted Work 1963 - 20027, published by MARe

Provenance Location
Private Collection, Romania Bucharest
Estimate: Starting price:

€3,000 - €5,000 €2,600



FLORIN MAXA
Combinatorial System II | Sistem Combinatoriu II (1979)*

Size: With frame:
70 x 50 cm J1.5x 52 cm

Medium: Mixed media on paper. Ed: Artist copy
Signed, titled and dated on the front lower part in pencil “Sistem Combinatoriu

1T Tebhnica mixtid 70/50 cm E d'a Maxa 79”

Provenance Location
Private Collection, Romania Bucharest
Estimate: Starting price:

€1,000 - €2,000 €900



004

TEODOR GRAUR
Delta(1986)*

Size:
64 x 92 cm

Medium: Mixed media on paper
Signed on the front lower right in pencil “Graur 86”

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate:

€2,000 - €4,000

With frame:
72.5x102.5 cm

Location
Bucharest

Starting price:
€1,800




ION PACEA
Still Life with Shell*

Size:

50.5 x 60.5 cm

Medium: Oil on canvas

Signed on the front lower left in black “p.AceA”

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate:
€2,500 - €3,500

With frame:
60 x 76 cm

Location
Bucharest

Starting price:
€1,800



GHEORGHE SARU
Composition (1983)

Size:
60 x 60 cm

Medium: Oil on canvas

Signed and dated on the front lower right “Saru, 1983”

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate:

€1,000 - €1,500

With frame:
66 x 66 cm

Location
Bucharest

Starting price:
€900



NATALIA DUMITRESCU
Galaxy*

Size:
180.5 x 140 cm

Medium: Oil on cardboard
Signed on the front lower right “N. Dumitresco”

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate:

€5,000 - €8,000

With frame:
182.5 x 142 cm

Location
Bucharest

Starting price:
€4,600



008

ALEXANDRU TIPOIA

Cariatide (1981)*
Size: With frame:
92x 114 cm 93.5115.5 cm

Medium: Oil on canvas

Signed and dated on the front lower right “al tipoia 81”

Provenance Location
Private Collection, Romania. Acquired from the artists family Bucharest
Estimate: Starting price:

€3,000 - €5,000 €2,600



FLORIN MITROI
Untitled*

Size:

26.5 x 20 cm

Medium: Mixed media on glass

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate:

€5,000 - €7,000

With frame:
35.5x20 cm

Location
Bucharest

Starting price:

€4,400



010

VELJKO VUJACIC
Untitled (2020)

Size: With frame:
31 x28 cm 33 x30cm

Medium: Mix media on canvas mounted on board

Exhibitions

Exhibited in 2020 ar B2 Gallery, Belgrade

Literature

Reproduced in the catalogue “Untitled, Veljko Vujalic”, B2 Gallery,

Belgrade, 2020

Provenance Location

Private Collection, Serbia; Acquired directly from the artist Belgrade

Estimate: Starting price:
€1,000 - €1,200 €800




011

ALEXANDRU ISTRATI
Purple (1977)*

Size:

65 x 50 cm

Medium: Mixed media on canvas

Signed on the front lower part in black “A. Istrati’;

Signed and dated on the reverse in black “A. Istrati 1977

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate:

€2,500 - €4,500

With frame:
73.5x 58 cm

Location
Bucharest

Starting price:
€2,000




012

RADOMIR DAMNJANOVIC DAMNJAN

Black (1975)

Size:
200 x 90 cm

Medium: Acrylic on canvas

Provenance
Private Collection, Serbia; Acquired directly from the artist

Estimate:

€10,000 - €12,000

With frame:
204 x 94 cm

Location

Belgrade

Starting price:
€8,200



013

VASILE GORDUZ

Common Bird (Pasire obisnuitd - ebosi)*

Size:
25x17x 21 cm

Medium: Stone sculpture

Provenance Location
Private Collection, Romania Bucharest
Estimate: Starting price:

€4,000 - €6,000 €3,600



014

RADOMIR DAMNJANOVIC DAMNIJAN

Stains (2013)
Size: With frame:
110x 110 cm 114 x 114 cm

Medium: Acrylic on canvas

Exhibitions

Gallery RIMA, Kragujevac, 5-18 November 2013

Literature )

RADOMIR DAMNJANOVIC DAMNJAN, Galerija RIMA, Kragujevac,
2013

Provenance Location
Private Collection, Serbia; Acquired directly from the artist Belgrade
Estimate: Starting price:

€10,000 - €12,000 €8,000



JULES PERAHIM
Composition surréaliste (1988)*

Size: With frame:
40 x 41 cm 66 x 67 cm

Medium: Oil on plywood

Szfgm’/j and dated on the ﬁ'()m lower ;’ig/}t in ved “Perahim 88”

Provenance Location
Private Collection, Romania Bucharest
Estimate: Starting price:

€7,000 - €9,000 €6,000



GETA BRATESCU
Game of Forms / Jocul formelor (2016)*

Size: With frame:
30 x 35 cm 44 x 49 cm

Medium: Collage and marker on paper
Signed and dated on the reverse in black marker “Geta Britescu 2016”

Provenance Location
Private Collection, Romania Bucharest
Estimate: Starting price:

€2,000 - €4,000 €2,000



018

GILI MOCANU
Untitled (2014)*

Size:

150 x 200 cm

Medium: Acrylic on canvas
Signed and dated on the reverse in red “ G.M 11.14”

Provenance Location
Private Collection, Romania Bucharest

Estimate: Sm;*ting price:
€17,000 - €25,000 €15,000




ROMAN COTOSMAN
Rhythmic Void Nr 10 (1993)*

Size:

41 x 60.5 cm

Medium: Acrylic on canvas mounted on board

Signed, titled and dated on the reverse “ROMAN COTOSMAN, 1993,
RHYTHMIC VOID, Nr. 10 Acrylic on canvas, mounted on board”

Provenance Location
Private Collection, Romania Bucharest
Estimate: Starting price:

€4,000 - €6,000 €3,500



020

DUSAN OTASEVIC

Water (1974 - 1975)
Size: 87 x 66 x 2 cm Medium: Painted wood, aluminum

Literature

Reproduced in the monograph “Otasevic”, on page 127, edition of the Trajkovi¢
Collection Foundation, 2015;

Reproduced in the catalog of “Dusan Otasevié exhibition of drawings and
objects” Sebastijan Gallery, Dubrovnik, 16.08.- 16.09. 1975. Catalog No. 31
Provenance

“Dusan Otasevié exhibition of drawings and objects” Sebastijan Gallery,
Dubrovnik, 16.08.- 16.09. 1975. Catalog No. 31

Provenance

Private Collection, Serbia. Acquired directly from the artist

This artwork is accompanied by a certificate of authenticity from

the Trajkovié Collection Foundation.
Estimate: Starting price:
€11,700 - €13,500 €9,000

Location

Belgrade



021

SANDU DARIE

Composition / Compozitie

Size:
204 x 87 x 4 cm

Medium: Mixed media on wooden structure
Szfgm’/j on the ﬁ'{)m lower center in red “Darie”

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania
1his artwork is accompanied by a certificate of authenticity

Estimate:

€8,000 - €12,000

Location
Bucharest

Starting price:

€7,000



022

LIVIU STOICOVICIU

New York City Streets / Strizile din New York (2005)*

Size: With frame:
117 x 72 cm 124 x 78 cm
Medium: Red and blue ballpoint pen and oil on canvas

Signed and dated on the front lower right “0SL5”

Literature
Reproduced in the album “Liviu Stoicoviciu, Lucriri / Works, 1960 - 2017,

MNAC, 2021, p. 391

Provenance Location
Private Collection, Romania Bucharest
Estimate: Starting price:

€2,000 - €2,500 €1,900



023

ECATERINA VRANA
Silver Countess with Boogeyman (2016)*

Size: 200 x 200 cm

Literature

Reproduced in the catalog raisonné “Scared to Paint”, page 298, Museum of
Recent Art and Vellant Publishing House, Bucharest, 2022

Reproduced in the “Morphogenetic Fields” exhibition catalogue, Bucharest,

Kaleidoscope book.a.rest, 2017
Exhibitions

Exhibited in “Morphogenetic Fields” exhibition, Galati Visual Arts Museum,2019
“Morphogenetic Fields” exhibition, Kaleidoscope Gallery, Bucharest, 2017
“The Boogeyman” exhibition, Nicodim Gallery, Bucharest, 2016

Provenance Location
Private Collection, Romania Bucharest
Estimate: Starting price:

€25,000 - €30,000 €21,000



024

DUSAN OTASEVIC
Applause (1967 - 2011)

Size: 147 x 160 x 2 cm
Medium: Painted wood
Signed on the reverse

Literature

Reproduced in the monograph “Otasevié”, on page 69, edition of
the Trajkovié Collection Foundation, 2015

Provenance Location
Private Collection, Serbia. Acquired directly from the artist. Belgrade

This artwork is accompanied by a certificate of authenticity from
the Trajkovié Collection Foundation.

Estimate: Starting price:
€16,000 - €20,000 €14,000



025

FLORIN NICULIU
Untitled (1989)*

Size: With frame:
50 x 50 cm 55.5x55.5 cm

Medium: Oil on canvas
Szfgm’/j and dated on the ﬁ'()m lower /(ft in pin/e" FE Niculiv 1989”

Provenance Location
Private Collection, Romania Bucharest
Estimate: Starting price:

€2,000 - €4,000 €1,500



026

PREDRAG PEDA NESKOVIC
A Star with a Tail (1987)

Size: Medium: Ac‘ry/z'c on canvas
84 x 134 cm Signed on the front, lower right
Exhibitions

Exhibited in “Licna svita” exhibition, Museum of the History of Yugoslavia,
May - April 2012

Literature: Reproduced in the monograph “Licna svita”, on page 64, published
by the Trajkovié¢ Foundation, 2012

Provenance Location
Private Collection, Serbia. Acquired directly from the artist Belgrade
This artwork is accompanied by a certificate of authenticity from

the Trajkovié Collection Foundation.

Estimate: Starting price:
€11,500 - €13,500 €9,000



027

NATALIA DUMITRESCU
Le Voyage (1980)*

Size: With frame:
68 x 31.5 cm 81 x 44.5 cm

Medium: Oil on canvas

Provenance Location
Private Collection, Romania Bucharest

Estimate: Starting price:
€1,500 - €2,500 €1,200




VESKO GAGOVIC
Benetton Geometric 14 (2022)

Size:
100 x 100 cm

Medium: Acrylic on canvas

Exhibitions

Exhibited in “Benetton Geometric” exhibition, B2 Gallery, Belgrade, 2022
Literature

Reproduced in the album “Benetton Geometric”, Jerko Denegri, B2 Gallery,
Belgrade, 2022

Provenance Location
Private Collection, Serbia; Acquired directly from the artist Belgrade
Estimate: Starting price:

€6,500 - €7,500 €5,000



029

DUSAN DZAMONIJA
IDN 3922 (1974)*

Size:
70 x 100 cm

Medium: Felt tip pen on paper
Signed on the front lower right

Provenance Location
Private Collection, Croatia. Zagreb
Estimate: Starting price:

€16,000 - €20,000 €9,000



HORIA DAMIAN
Le Mastaba™

Size: With frame:
38 x 46.5 cm 40.5 x 48.5 x 6 cm

Medium: Oil on canvas

Provenance Location
>rivate Collection, Romania Bucharest
Estimate: Starting price:

€4,000 - €6,000 €3,500
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SORIN DUMITRESCU
Gorduz’s Bird / Pasirea lui Gorduz (2014)*

Size: With frame:
125 x 100 cm 146 x 118 cm
Medium: Tempera on wooden board

Signed, titled and dated on the reverse in black “Pasirea lui Gorduz 2014,
lempera vernisatd cu Bona Mega”

Provenance Location
Private Collection, Romania Bucharest
Estimate: Starting price:

€4,500 - €6,000 €4,000
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DIMITRIJE BASICEVIC MANGELOS
Happy New 1964 (1964)

Size:

16.5x27.5 cm
Medium: Tempera on cardboard

Provenance Location
Private Collection, Croatia. Acquired directly from the artist Zagreb
Estimate: Starting price:

€14,000 - €16,000 €11,000



033

BOZICA RADJENOVIC
Twine (1990)*

Size: 115 x 270 x 35 cm Medium: Painted wood
Exhibitions

Exhibited in the “Personal Suite” exhibition, Museum of the History of
Yugoslavia, May - April 2012

Literature

Reproduced in the monograph “Personal suite”, on page 37, published by the
Trajkovi¢ Foundation 2012 Location
Provenance , Belgrade
Private Collection, Serbia. Acquired directly from the artist

This artwork is accompanied by a certificate of authenticity from the

Trajkovic Collection Foundation.

Estimate: Starting price:

€22,000 - €25,000 €18,000



034

MIHAI SARBULESCU
Vessel / Vas (1999)*

Size:

38 x 46 cm

Medium: Oil on canvas
Written on the frame: Mibai Sarbulescu “Vas” u/p 1999

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate:

€1,500 - €2,000

With frame:
39x 47 cm

Location
Bucharest

Starting price:
€1,200



035

VASILE GORDUZ
Chimera™

Size:
24 x 17 x 42 cm

Medium: Bronze sculpture

Provenance Location
Private Collection, Romania Bucharest
Estimate: Starting price:

€2,000 - €3,000 €2,000



2

——

Z

=
"3
x

036

KOLOMAN NOVAK
Lumino Object (1967)*

Size:
20 x 30 cm
Medium: Tin plate, wood, light bulbs, engine

Signed on the reverse

Exhibitions
Exhibited at the exhibition “Personal suite” in the Museum of the History of
Yugoslavia, May - April 2012

Provenance Location
Private Collection, Serbia. Acquired directly from the artist Belgrade
This artwork is accompanied by a certificate of authenticity

from the Trajkovié Collection Foundation

Estimate: Starting price:
€6,500 - €7,500 €5,000



037

HORIA BERNEA

Prapor (1983)*
Size: With frame:
89 x 89.5 cm 90 x 90.5 cm

Medium: Oil on canvas
Signed, titled and dated on the front lower right in gray “5.83 Prapor HB”

Provenance Location
Private Collection, Romania Bucharest
Estimate: Starting price:

€10,000 - €15,000 €9,500



038

LJUBICA CUCA SOKIC

Woman Reads(1940)
Size: With frame:
26 x 33.5 cm 41 x 48.5 cm

Medium: Pastel on paper

Provenance Location
Private Collection, Serbia. Acquired directly from the artists estate Belgrade
Estimate: Starting price:

€1,900 - €2,200 €1,500



039

FELIX AFTENE
The Entire History of Me (2018)*

Size:
90 x 120 cm

Medium: Acrylic and oil on canvas
Signed and dated on the front lower part in black “Felix Aftene 2018

Exhibitions
The work was exhibited at the “Us and Them - A Glimpse into the Animal

World” exhibition, National Museum of Art of Romania, October 2021

Provenance Location
Private Collection, Romania Bucharest
Estimate: Startin g price:

€7,000 - €9,000 €6,500



040

MARKO CELEBONOVIC

Untitled (1980)

Size: With frame:
65 x 54 cm 76 x 65 cm
Medium: Oil on canvas

Signed

Provenance Location
Private Collection, Serbia. Acquired directly from the artists estate. Belgrade
Estimate: Starting price:

€7,800 - €9,000 €6,000



041

SERBAN SAVU
Windows / Termopane (2006)*

Size: With frame:
30 x 40 cm 38.5x48.5 cm

Medium: Oil on canvas
Signed and dated on the reverse “Serban Savu 2006

Provenance Location
Private Collection, Romania Bucharest
Estimate: Startin g price:

€3,000 - €5,000 €3,000



042

ANDREJ SAVSKI
Killin (2022)

Size:
60 x 70 cm

Medium: Oil on canvas

Provenance Location
Private collection, Ljubljana. Acquired directly from the artist. Ljubljana
Estimate: Starting price:

€3,500 - €5,000 €3,400



043

ALIN BOZBICIU
Maria (2016)*

Size:

64 x 41 cm

Medium: Oil on canvas
Signed, titled and dated on the reverse “Maria, Alin Bozbiciu, 2016”

Provenance Location
Private Collection, Romania Bucharest
Estimate: Startin g price:

€6,000 - €8,000 €5,500



044

MANUELL MANASTIREANU

Queen Maria / Ecou “Regina Maria” (2017)*
Size: With frame:
120 x 80 cm 144 x 104 cm
Medium: Acrylic on canvas

Signed and dated on the front lower left “MM 017

Exhibitions

Exhibited in the exhibitional project “Mirrors of Silence” - Brussels 2018 - lasi,
Palace of Culture 2018 - Timisoara, Calpe Gallery 2019 - Bucharest, Elite Art
Gallery 2020

Literature

Reproduced in “Mirrors of Silence”, Manuell Mindstireanu, Pim Publishing House
Reproduced in the album Manuell Mindstireanu, page 87, Dana Art Publishing
House, 2022

p Location
rovenance _ Bucharest

Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:

€5,000 - €6,000 €3,800



045

RADU PANDELE
Melted History (2021)

Size:
100 x 70 cm (unframed)

Medium: Oil on canvas
Signed, titled and dated on the reverse in black “Pandele, 20217

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate:

€2,000 - €4,000

Location
Bucharest

Starting price:
€1,500



NICOLAE COMANESCU
On the lerrace / Pe Terasd (2009)*

Size:
80 x 120 cm (unframed)

Medium: Mixed media, brick dust and acrylic on canvas

Signed, titled and dated on the reverse in brown “Pe terasd, Comdnescu, 2009”

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate:

€3,000 - €5,000

Location
Bucharest

Starting price:
€2,600



047

MARCEL CHIRNOAGA
The Ship of Fools | Corabia nebunilor (1990)

Size: With frame:
200 x 104 cm 204 x 108 cm

Medium: Ink on paper
Signed and dated on the front lower right “MChirnoaga 1990”

Provenance Location
Private Collection, Romania Bucharest

Estimate: Startin g price:
€6,000 - €10,000 €6,000




048

MARCEL CHIRNOAGA
The Miser / Avarul (2008)

Size:
42 x 61 cm

Medium: Metal engraving plate
Signed and dated on the reverse “MChirnoaga 2008

Provenance Location
Private Collection, Romania Bucharest
Estimate: Starting price:

€3,000 - €5,000 €3,000



049

SLAVKO MATKOVIC

And then at 23:30 (1976)

Size: 70 x 100 cm

Medium: Gouache on cardboard

Signed by the artists estate

Exhibitions

Exhibited in the “Collection Trajkovic” exhibition, Art Pavilion of

Cuvijeta Zuzoric, May 2010

Literature

Reproduced in the monograph “Collection Trajkovic”, page 272,

edition of the Foundation Kolekcija Trajkovié, 2010. Location

Pr‘ovenancg ’ ’ . - Belgrade
Private Collection, Serbia. Acquired directly from the artists estate.

This artwork is accompanied by a certificate of authenticity from
the Trajkovic Collection Foundation.

Estimate: Startin g price:
€9,000 - €10,500 €7,000




GEORGE ANGHELESCU
Castration 1 (2012)*

Size:

55 x 70 cm (unframed)

Medium: Acrylic on canvas
Signed on the reverse in black “George Anghelescu, Castration 1, 2012”

Provenance Location
Private Collection, Romania Bucharest
Estimate: Smrtz'ng price:

€3,000 - €5,000 €2,500



RADOMIR DAMNJANOVIC¢ DAMNIJAN
Disinformation — Blu (1975)

Size:
80 x 80 cm

Medium: Oil on canvas
Signed on the reverse.

Provenance Location

Private Collection, Serbia. Acquired directly from the artist. Belgrade
This artwork is accompanied by a certificate of authenticity
[from the Trajkovi¢ Collection Foundation.

Estimate: Starting price:
€8,000 - €10,000 €6,000



052

MARIN GHERASIM

The Obsession of a Question / Obsesia unei intrebari (1969)*
Size: With frame:
100 x 81 cm 101.5 x 82 cm

Medium: Oil on canvas
Signed and dated on the front lower right “Marin Gherasim 1969

Provenance Location
Private Collection, Romania Bucharest
1his artwork is accompanied by a certificate of authenticity

Estimate: Sl[li‘l‘iﬂg price:
€5,000 - €7,000 €4,500




053

LASZLO KEREKES
0. S. (1986)

Size:

44 x 61 cm

Medium: Oil on canvas, collage
Signed, titled and dated on the reverse “O.S., L. KEREKES, 1986, SZEPT,

ACR. 44 x 617

Provenance Location
Private Collection, Serbia. Acquired directly from the artist Belgrade

This artwork is accompanied by a certificate of authenticity
from the Trajkovic Collection Foundation.

Estimate: Starting price:
€6,500 - €7,500 €5,000



054

VLADINSKY
No. 771 (2023)

Size:
127 x 127 cm

Medium: Acrylic on canvas

Signed on the front lower left in black “Viadinsky”

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate:

€6,000 - €8,000

With frame:
130.5 x 130.5 cm

Location
Bucharest

Starting price:
€5,500




055

PREDRAG PEPA NESKOVIC
Porcelain Figurines (1980)

Size:
130 x 165 cm
Medium: Acrylic on canvas

Signed on the front upper right
Exhibitions

Exhibited at the group exhibition “Painting in Serbia of the Eighth and Ninth

Decades”, 1995 and reproduced in the catalog of the same name under serial

number 19,
Provenance

Private Collection, Serbia. Acquired directly from the artist
This artwork is accompanied by a certificate of authenticity
from the Trajkovi¢ Collection Foundation.

Location

Belgrade

Estimate: Starting price:
€18,000 - €20,000 €16,000




OVIDIU FENE§
Collage on Wood*

Size:
103 x 135x 9 cm

Medium: Collages on wooden structure

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate:

€4,500 - €6,000

Location
Bucharest

Starting price:
€3,500



057

HANS MATTIS - TEUTSCH
Female Figure*

Size:
36x 13 x5 cm

Medium: Aluminium sculpture

Signed on the base left side “MT”

Provenance Location
Private Collection, Romania Bucharest
Estimate: Starting price:

€6,000 - €9,000 €5,000



Composition | Compozitie (1961)*

HORIA DAMIAN

With frame:

182 x 142 cm

Size:

180 x 140 cm

»

amian

‘D

g

Medium: Mixed media on canvas

Signed on the front lower right in red

Location
Bucharest

Provenance

Private Collection, Romania

Starting price:
€8,000

€9,000 - €14,000

Estimate:



PAUL NEAGU
Dialectic Man (1979)*

Size: With frame:
76 x 56 cm 94 x 80.5 cm
Medium: Lithography on paper, hand colored, ed: 38/45

Signed, dated and titled on the front lower part in pencil: 38/45 Dialectic Man,
hand coloured, P NEAGU, 1979, Embosing press lower right

Provenance Location
Private Collection, Romania Bucharest
Estimate: Starting price:

€2,000 - €3,000 €1,800



SRDAN APOSTOLOVIC
Untitled (1993)

Size: 150 x 100 x 28 em Medium: Laminated wood, glass, rubber
Exhibitions

Exhibited at the solo exhibition “Srdjan Apostolovic” in the Salon of the
Museum of Contemporary Art in Belgrade, 1994

Literature

Reproduced in the catalogue of the exhibition “Srdjan Apostolovic”, Museum of
Contemporary Art in Belgrade, 1994

Provenance Location
Private Collection, Serbia. Acquired directly from the artist Belgrade
This artwork is accompanied by a certificate of authenticity
[from the Trajkovié Collection Foundation

Estimate: Starting price:
€15,600 - €18,000 €12,000



JULES PERAHIM

Tera Antitera (1964)*

Size: With frame:
58 x 41 cm 66.5 x 82.5 cm

Medium: Ink on cardboard
Signed and titled on the front lower right in black “Tera Antitera, Perahim 64”

Provenance Location
Private Collection, Romania Bucharest
Estimate: Starting price:

€1,500 - €2,500 €1,200



062

SULTANA MAITEC
Sun on Blue (2013)

Size:

65 x 150 cm

Medium: Acrylic on canvas
Signed on the reverse in black “Sultana Maitec 2013”

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate:

€8,000 - €10,000

With frame:
68 x 153 cm

Location
Bucharest

Starting price:

€6,500



063

CONSTANTIN PILIUTA
Nude / Nud (1957)*

Size:
102 x 70.5 cm

Medium: Oil on cardboard
Signed and dated on the front lower right “Piliugi 57

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate:

€10,000 - €12,000

With frame:
118.5 x 86.5 cm

Location
Bucharest

Starting price:
€8,000
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JEAN DAVID

Lolote en Asie (1992)*
Size: With frame:
61 x49.5 cm 74 x 61 cm

Medium: Oil on cardboard
Signed, dated and titled on the front lower part in black “92 (Lolote en Asie)
Jean David”

Provenance Location
Private Collection, Romania Bucharest
Estimate: Starting price:

€2,000 - €3,000 €2,000



065

RADU COMSA
Untitled (2007)*

Size:
40 x 40 cm

Medium: Oil on canvas

Signed and dated on the reverse in black “Comsa 2007”

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate:

€1,500 - €2,500

With frame:
45 x 45 cm

Location
Bucharest

Starting price:
€1,400




GEORGES MAZILU
Lange furddf (2019)*

Size:
40 x 50 cm

Medium: Acrylic on canvas
Signed on the front lower left in black “mazilu”

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate:

€6,000 - €8,000

With frame:
54 x 64 cm

Location
Bucharest

Starting price:

€5,500



067

DORIN CRETU
Remember (2017)

Size:
80 x 80 cm

Medium: Pigment and acrylic resin on canvas
Signed on the reverse in black “Dorin Cretu”

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate:

€3,000 - €5,000

With frame:
91.5x91.5 cm

Location
Bucharest

Starting price:
€2,500



STEFAN PELMUS

Prapor(2002)*
Size: With frame:
81 x 65 cm 83 x 67 cm

Medium: Acrylic on canvas
Signed and dated on the front lower right in black “SP 027; Signed, titled and

dated on the reverse “Stefan Pelmus, Prapor, Aprilie 2002, Tours”

Provenance Location
Private Collection, Romania Bucharest
Estimate: Starting price:

€800 - €1,200 €700



MAGDALENA RADULESCU

Carnival*

Size:
64.5 x 50 cm

Medium: Oil on cardboard
Signed on the front upper right “Magdalena Radulescu”

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate:

€2,000 - €3,000

With frame:
80 x 65.5 cm

Location
Bucharest

Starting price:
€1,800



SORIN ILFOVEANU

Untitled (2018-2019)*

Size: With frame:
60 x 49 cm 78.5x 67 cm

Medium: Acrylic on canvas mounted on cardboard
Signed and dated on the front in black “Ilfoveanu/2018-2019”

Provenance Location
Private Collection, Romania Bucharest
Estimate: Starting price:

€3,000 - €4,000 €2,800



071

SPIRU CHINTILA
Still Life*

Size:

64.5x 72 cm

Medium: Oil on canvas
Signed on the front lower right in green °S. Chintild”

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate:

€1,500 - €2,500

With frame:
66 x 74 cm

Location
Bucharest

Starting price:
€1,200



072

FRANGCOIS PAMFIL
Composition | Compozitie (1986)*

Size: With frame:
46.5x41.5 cm 56.5x51.5 cm

Medium: Oil on canvas
Signed and dated on the front lower right in black “FP 86”

Provenance Location
Private Collection, Romania Bucharest
Estimate: Starting price:

€800 - €1,600 €600
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DAN PERJOVSCHI

Antropograme V (1990)*
Size: With frame:
84 x 35 cm 88 x 39 cm

Medium: Screen printing on paper, Ed: 12/25
Signed, titled and dated on the front lower part in pencil “Dan Perjovschi,
Antropograme V; 1990 12/25”

Provenance Location
Private Collection, Romania Bucharest
Estimate: Starting price:

€2,000 - €3,000 €1,800



VLAD NANCA
Gifts of Science (2018)

Size:
50 x50 cm

Murano mosaic plastered on MDE metal frame

Provenance Location
Private Collection, Romania Bucharest
Estimate: Starting price:

€3,000 - €4,000 €2,500



075

ROMAN TOLICI
The Pursuit of Happiness #2 (2021)*

Size:

37 x26 cm

Medium: Oil on canvas

S/'g///w/ and dated on the reverse in red Roman Tolici; THE PURSUIT OF
HAPPINESS #2, 2021, OIL / CANVAS

Exhibition
Exhibited within the eponymous exhibition at The National Museum of Art in
Constanta ( H’//;"lt/lz:)/ 22nd - /1/);’1’/ 18th, 2023).

Provenance Location
Private Collection, Romania Bucharest
Estimate: Starting price:

€3,500 - €5,000 €3,000



VLADIMIR VELICKOVIC

Drawing (1962)
Size: With frame:
100 x 70 cm 112x 82 cm

Murano mosaic plastered on MDE metal frame

Literature

Viadimir Velickovic: creezi / drawings: 1955-1965, text Alain Jouffroy

Provenance Location
Private Collection, Serbia. Acquired directly from the artist Belgrade
Estimate: Starting price:

€5,500 - €6,700 €4,500



077

MILORAD BATA MIHAILOVIC
Cashmere (1958)

G With frame:
vize. 70 x 55 cm
65 x 50 cm

Medium: Oil on plywood

Signed

Provenance Location
Private Collection, Serbia. Acquired directly from the artists Belgrade
estate

Estimate: Starting price:

€4,200 - €4,900 €3,300



078

LAURIAN POPA

Black Sky / Cerul Negru (2011)*

Size: With frame:
160 x 130 cm 164 x 135 cm

Medium: Mixed media on canvas
Signed and dated on the front lower right in blue “Laurian 117

Provenance Location

Private Collection, Romania Bucharest

Estimate: Starting price:
£

€5,000 - €7,000 €4,600
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079

JOZSEF ACS
Driver (1973 ) ]977) Medium: Oil on canvas
Eize: 61 x 80 cm Signed ,ACS 73/77“

xhibitions
Exhibited in the exhibition “Jozef A", Gallery of Contemporary Fine Art Novi
Sad (todays Museum of Contemporary Art Vojvodina), November-December 1986
under serial number 69;
Exhibited in the exhibition “Licna svita”, Museum of the History of Yugoslavia, May

- April 2012;
L:iterature
Reproduced in the monograph “Jozef A", published by the Gallery of Contemporary

Fine Art Novi Sad (todays Museum of Contemporary Art Vojvodina), 1986;
Provenance

Private Collection, Serbia. Acquired directly from the artists estate | gcation
This artwork is accompanied by a certificate of authenticity from the Belgrade
Trajkovi¢ Collection Foundation.

Estimate: Starting price:
€6,500 - €7,500 €5,000



080

ION MIREA

Marionettes | Marionete (1965)*

Size: With frame:
30.5x24 cm 43 x 36 cm

Medium: Mixed media on paper
Signed on the front lower right "Mirea”

Provenance Location
Private Collection, Romania Bucharest
Estimate: Starting price:

€600 - €900 €500



ION BARLADEANU
Untitled / Gostat™*

Size:
21.5x 37 cm

Medium: Collage

Provenance Location
Private Collection, Romania Bucharest
Estimate: Starting price:

€900 - €1,200 €700



HORTENSIA MI KAFCHIN

Cyborg / study (2014)*

Size: With frame:
42 x 60 cm 45 x 63 cm

Medium: Acrylic on foam
Signed and dated on the front lower right in blue “Mi Kafchin 2014”

Provenance Location
Private Collection, Romania Bucharest
Estimate: Starting price:

€1,200 - €1,600 €1,000
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With frame:
52x 52 cm
Location
Bucharest
Starting price:
€500

TARA VON NEUDORF
Black Rumania 083 (2002)*

Size:

50 x50 cm

Medium: Black marker on cardboard
Provenance

Private Collection, Romania
Estimate:

€700 - €1,000



084

RADOMIR DAMNJANOVIC DAMNIJAN
Stains (2010)

Size: With frame:
50 x 50 cm 54 x 54 cm
Medium: Acrylic on canvas

Exhibitions

Gallery RIMA, Kragujevac, 5-18 November 2013

Literature
RADOMIR DAMNJANOVIC DAMNJAN, Galerija RIMA, Kragujevac, 2013

Provenance Location
Private Collection, Serbia; Acquired directly from the artist Belgrade
Estimate: Starting price:

€3,200 - €3,700 €2,500



ZOLT KOVAC
Conceptlessness No 26 (2020)

Size:
150 x 120 cm (unframed)

Medium: Spray paint on canvas
Signed on the reverse

Exhibitions
Exhibited in the “Conceptlessness” exhibition, B2 Gallery, Belgrade, 2020

Provenance Location
Private Collection, Serbia; Acquired directly from the artist Belgrade
Estimate: Starting price:

€3,900 - €4,500 €3,000



LJUBOMIR LJUBA POPOVIC

Homage a James Blich 2, The Seedling Stars (1968)*

Size:
24 x 19 cm

Medium: Spray paint on canvas
Signed

Provenance
Private Collection, Belgium; Acquired from Gonnelli Casa
d’Aste, Italy; Previously acquired directly from the artist.

Estimate:

€3,500 - €4,000

With frame:
27 x 34 cm

Location
Brussels

Starting price:
€2,700



087

PAUL PAUN

Untitled*

Size: 2U7itb fame:
22x27.2 cm 9 x34.5 cm
Medium: Acrylic on cardboard

Signed on the front lower right in black “Paul Piun”

Provenance Location
Private Collection, Romania Bucharest
Estimate: Starting price:

€1,000 - €2,000 €800
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